

FILED
Dec 16, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 33595-0-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent,

v.

LUIS ANGUIANO,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH A. BRUSIC
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii-iv

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

 A. ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

 B. ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

III. ARGUMENT 24

Response to allegation I – Admission of prior bad acts information. 24

Response to allegation II – Insufficient evidence- Murder by extreme indifference 37

Response to allegation III-Firearm enhancements..... 40

IV. CONCLUSION 44

APPENDIX A 46

APPENDIX B 48

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

State v. Adams, 138 Wn.App. 36, 155 P.3d 989 (Div.3 2007)..... 38

State v. Bencivenga, 137 Wn.2d 703, 974 P.2d 832 (1999)..... 34

State v. Brooks, 45 Wn.App. 824, 727 P.2d 988 (1986) 32

State v. Bucknell, 183 P.3d 1078, 1080 (WA 2008)..... 32

State v. Camarillo, 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990)..... 32

State v. Clark, 143 Wn.2d 731, 24 P.3d 1006 (2001)..... 30

State v. Davis, 41 Wn.2d 535, 250 P.2d 548 (1952)..... 26

State v. Delmarter, 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980)..... 32

State v. DeSantiago, 149 Wn.2d 402, 68 P.3d 1065 (2003) 40, 42-43

State v. Elmi, 166 Wn.2d 209, 207 P.3d 439 (2009) 35

State v. Ford, 137 Wn.2d 472, 973 P.2d 452 (1999) 44

State v. Gogolin, 45 Wn.App. 640, 727 P.2d 683 (1986)..... 28

State v. Graham, 153 Wn.2d 400, 103 P.3d 1238 (2005)..... 42

State v. Green, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980) 31-32

State v. Gresham, 173 Wn.2d 405, 269 P.3d 207 (2012) 28,30

State v. Guloy, 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985)..... 31

State v. Henderson, 182 Wn.2d 734, 344 P.3d 1207 (2015)..... 37

State v. Hill, 83 Wn.2d 558, 520 P.2d 618 (1974)..... 32

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

PAGE

<u>State v. Hunley</u> , 175 Wn.2d 901, 287 P.3d 584 (2012)	43
<u>State v. Jacobs</u> , 154 Wn.2d 596, 115 P.3d 281 (Wash. 2005)	43
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 147 Wn.App. 276, 194 P.3d 1009 (2008)	34
<u>State v. Kirkham</u> , 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007)	26
<u>State v. Mandamas</u> , 168 Wn.2d 84, 228 P.3d 13 (2010)	42
<u>State v. McChristian</u> , 158 Wn.App. 392, 241 P.3d 468 (2010)	33
<u>State v. McDaniel</u> , 155 Wn.App. 829, 230 P.3d 245 (2010)	33
<u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.3d 1251 (1995)	27
<u>State v. O’Hara</u> , 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009)	27
<u>State v. Ose</u> , 156 Wn.2d 140, 124 P.3d 635 (Wash. 2005)	42-43
<u>State v. Pastrana</u> , 94 Wn.App. 463, 972 P.2d 557 (1999)	38
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	31
<u>State v. Wilson</u> , 125 Wn.2d 212, 883 P.2d 320 (1994)	34-36
Supreme Court	
<u>Jackson v. Virginia</u> , 443 U.S. 307, 99 S.Ct.2781, 61 L.Ed.2d 560 (1979)	31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

PAGE

Rules and Statutes

ER 103	30
ER 103(a)	26
ER 403	1
ER 404(b)	1, 28
RAP 2.5	26, 30
RAP 2.5(a)	26
RAP 2.5(a)(3)	26
RCW 9A.04.110(4)(c)	35
RCW 9A.08.020	33
RCW 9A.32.030(1)(b)	38
RCW 94A.533(3)	43
RCW 94A.533(4)	43
